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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS VIII—PUBLIC BUTLDINGS—continued.

Item.
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MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 97—continued.
Jupiciar—continued.
Police-stations—continued.

Southbridge (repairs)

Lincoln (repairs)

Temuka (additions; &e.)

Timaru (repairs, &e.)

Bairlie (repairs)

Waimate (additions and repairs)

Hampden (repairs)

Oamaru (repairs)

South Dunedin

Dunedin (repairs)

Caversham (repairs)

Alezandra (repairs)

Arrowtown

Invercargill

Bluff (repairs)

Otautau (repairs)

Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con-

tingencies

Total required for current year— Vore No. 97

VOTE No. 98,

Posrar aNp TELEGRAPH—
Mangonui (additions)
Auckland (renovations)
Auckland (alterations)
Otahuhu
Waitekauri
Hamilton (additions)
‘Waitara (improvements)
Mangaweka
Palmerston North (repairs and pmntmg)

Sanson (repairs and painting)

Masterton

Petone (land and building)

Wellington- (lift for General Post Oﬂice)

Wellington (new fire-proof bulk store, estimated
cost £2,500)

Wellington (Newtown, purchase of slte)

Wellington (Newtown, new office)

Picton (repairs)

Renwicktown

‘Wakapuaka (new office)

Nelson (painting and repairs)

Takaka (land und new building)

Lyell (telephone-office, &c.)

Westport (renovations)

Greymouth (alterations)

Hokitika (repairs)

Christchurch (renovations)

Ashburton (alterations)

Timaru (repairs)

1898-99.

130
50
110
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50
140
50
50
50
50
50
50
500
500
50
50

300

25,430

195
400
250
475
- 150
250
450
350
130

2,000
1,500
400

1,500
750
500
100
250
500

60

400

300
60

150

70
250
120

18,230
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