Appropriations for Public Works Services.

${\bf CLASS\ VIII.-PUBLIC\ BUILDINGS-} \textbf{\textit{continued}}.$

Item.		1898–99.	
		£	£
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 97—continued.		•
	JUDICIAL—continued.		
	Police-stations—continued.	÷	
6 8	Southbridge (repairs)	130	
69	Lincoln (repairs)	50	
70 71	Temuka (additions, &c.)	110	
72	Timaru (repairs, &c.)	100	
73	Fairlie (repairs) Waimate (additions and repairs)	50	
74	Hampden (renairs)	140 50	
75	Oamaru (repairs)	50	
76	South Dunedin	50	
77	Dunedin (repairs)	50	
78	Caversham (repairs)	50	
79	Alexandra (repairs)	50	
80 81	Arrowtown	500	
82	Invercargill	500	
83	Bluff (repairs) Otautau (repairs)	50	
84	Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con-	50	
•	tingencies	300	
	,	25,430	
	m 1 1 1 0		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 97		18,230
	•		•
	VOTE No. 98.	!	
1	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—	105	
$\overset{1}{2}$	Mangonui (additions) Auckland (renovations)	195	•
3	Auckland (alterations)	400 250	
4	Otahnhn	475	
5	Waitekauri	150	
6	Hamilton (additions)	250	
7	Waitara (improvements)	450	
8	Mangaweka	350	
9	Palmerston North (repairs and painting)	130	
10 11	Sanson (repairs and painting)	80	
12	Masterton Petone (land and building)	2,000	
13	Wellington (lift for General Post Office)	1,500	
14	Wellington (new fire-proof bulk store, estimated	400	
	$cost \pounds 2,500$)	1,500	
15	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site)	750	
16	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office)	750 500	
$\begin{array}{c} 16 \\ 17 \end{array}$	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Repwicktown	750 500 100	
16 17 18	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown	750 500 100 250	
$\begin{array}{c} 16 \\ 17 \end{array}$	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs)	750 500 100 250 500	
16 17 18 19	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs) Takaka (land and new building)	750 500 100 250 500 60	
16 17 18 19 20	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs)	750 500 100 250 500	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs) Takaka (land and new building) Lyell (telephone-office, &c.) Westport (renovations)	750 500 100 250 500 60 400	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs) Takaka (land and new building) Lyell (telephone-office, &c.) Westport (renovations) Greymouth (alterations)	750 500 100 250 500 60 400 300	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs) Takaka (land and new building) Lyell (telephone-office, &c.) Westport (renovations) Greymouth (alterations) Hokitika (repairs)	750 500 100 250 500 60 400 300 60 70 150	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs) Takaka (land and new building) Lyell (telephone-office, &c.) Westport (renovations) Greymouth (alterations) Hokitika (repairs) Christchurch (renovations)	750 500 100 250 500 60 400 300 60 70 150	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	cost £2,500) Wellington (Newtown, purchase of site) Wellington (Newtown, new office) Picton (repairs) Renwicktown Wakapuaka (new office) Nelson (painting and repairs) Takaka (land and new building) Lyell (telephone-office, &c.) Westport (renovations) Greymouth (alterations) Hokitika (repairs)	750 500 100 250 500 60 400 300 60 70 150	